Toast Qwik®
TQ-10/TQ-400/TQ-800/TQ-1800 Series
I&W #07.05.144.00
(1 of 2)
Do not operate this equipment unless you have read and understood the contents of this manual!
Failure to follow the instructions contained in this manual may result in serious injury or
death. This manual contains important safety information concerning the maintenance, use, and
operation of this product. If you’re unable to understand the contents of this manual, please bring

Form No. TQ2CEM1-11206
MODEL DESCRIPTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
T Q - x x x x H B A
Toast Qwik
Model Number
H = Opening height is 76 mm (3″)
No Character = Opening height is
                          44 mm (1-3/4″)
BA = Toasts one side only
         (Buns/Bagels)
No Character = Toasts both sides
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed (plugs are supplied according to the applications).
Some international units may require field installation of the
proper plug.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
CEE 7/7 Schuko
AS 3112
BS-1363
CEE 17
JIS C 8303
15 A, 250 V
Plug Configurations
SPECIFICATIONS
TQ-1800BA Model
The TQ-1800BA model allows for quick single-sided toasting of
sliced bagels or bun products up to 44 mm (1-3/4″) thick and
346 mm (13-5/8″) wide. Most products can be toasted in as little
as 15 seconds. Toasts cut side facing up.
TQ-1800HBA Model
The TQ-1800HBA model is designed to provide the flexibility and
performance to toast one side of sliced bagels or bun products
in as little as 15 seconds. Toasts cut side facing up. Maximum
product size allowed is 70 mm (2-3/4″) thick and 346 mm
(13-5/8″) wide when 3 products are placed side by side.
Form No. TQ2CEM1-1120 7
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-10 200
50/60
2070 10.4 AS 3112
19 kg (42 lbs.)220–230 1866–2048 8.5–8.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363
230–240 2048–2221 8.9–9.3 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-400 200
50/60
2064 10.3 JIS C 8303—15 A, 250 V
21 kg (46 lbs.)220–230 1860–2030 8.5–8.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363
230–240 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112
TQ-405 220–230
50/60
2131–2330 9.7–10.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363
21 kg (46 lbs.)
230–240 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112
TQ-400H 200
50/60
2064 10.3 JIS C 8303—15 A, 250 V
21 kg (46 lbs.)220–230 2131–2330 9.7–10.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363
230–240 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112
TQ-400BA 200
50/60
1878 9.4 JIS C 8303—15 A, 250 V
21 kg (46 lbs.)220–230 1765–1930 8.0–8.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363
230–240 1930–2100 8.4–8.8 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-800 200